OP \$115.00 28383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The American Psychiatric Association		12/08/2000	Non-profit Corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Psychiatric Association for Education and Research	
Street Address:	1000 Wilson Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1825	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	
Entity Type:	Non-profit Corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2838307	DSM-IV-TR
Registration Number:	2354615	DSM
Registration Number:	2147056	DSM-IV-PC
Registration Number:	2148566	DSM-IV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-5116

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: wsauers@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Sauers

Address Line 1: 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00220.04635US TRADEMARK

900180956 REEL: 004450 FRAME: 0514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Sauers	
Signature:	/William J. Sauers/	
Date:	01/10/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20001208 APA to APAER#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004450 FRAME: 0515

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE AMERICAN PSYCHIATRIC ASSOCIATION

We, Daniel B. Borenstein, M.D., President, and Michelle Riba, M.D., Secretary, certify that the written consent of two-thirds of the Board of Directors of The American Psychiatric Association, a District of Columbia nonprofit corporation organized under D.C. Code Title 29, Chapter 10, being first had and obtained, file the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, heretofore filed on February 15, 1927:

That the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the corporation's name from "The American Psychiatric Association" to "American Psychiatric Association for Education and Research".

Daniel B. Borenstein, MD.

President

Michelle Riba, M.D.

Mulle Rin

Secretary

I, Chely A. Walker a Notary Public in and for the District of Columbia do hereby certify that Daniel B. Borenstein, M.D., President and Michelle Riba, M.D., Secretary personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above Certificate of Amendment to be their act and deed.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of December, 2000.

[SEAL]

My Commission expires October 14, 2004

1727351

TRADEMARK 2 2001 REEL: 004450 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 01/10/2011